
 
 

 

 

 
Win: GAGG, Bobby (12-2)
Loss: Eppley, Cody (5-5)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Tom Svehla First: Jay Asher Second Base: Joe Cruz Third Base: Randy Harvey 
Start: 4:06 pm   Time: 2:23   Attendance: 3138   
Game notes:
- ID-550493
- Game televised on ESPNU
- Eppley faced 6 batters in the 3rd.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
VCU 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 3
Coastal Carolina 0 1 5 0 1 0 0 0 X 7 9 2

# 4 VCU (37-22) -vs- # 1 Coastal Carolina (49-11) 6/1/2007 at Myrtle Beach, S.C. (Coastal Federal Fd.)

VCU 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Miranda, Sergio ss 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
Evans, Kwan cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Wright, Justin ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bolden, Jared 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Leonard, John lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jackson, Chris 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Ripley, Barrett dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harris, Trai rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Rodriguez, Carlos c 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Gonzalez, Richard 2b 1 0 0 1 2 0 0
Eppley, Cody p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mattaliano, Mick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 1 5 1 3 2 3

SH: Rodriguez, Carlos (1)
CS: Miranda, Sergio (1)
E: Miranda, Sergio (1); Jackson, Chris (2)

Coastal Carolina 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
SAPPELT, David lf 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
DUGGAN, Dom cf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
RABER, Chris 1b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
    ANDERSON, David 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BALDRIDGE, Tommy rf 4 2 2 2 0 0 0
RADEMACHER, Matt c 3 2 0 0 0 1 0
MARTIN, Derek 3b 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
DOYLE, Dock dh 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
BORTNICK, Tyler ss 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
VRABLE, Adam 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
GAGG, Bobby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    RISSER, Travis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 7 9 4 1 2 3

2B: BALDRIDGE, Tommy (1)
SH: RADEMACHER, Matt (1); BORTNICK, Tyler (1); VRABLE, Adam
(1)
SB: BALDRIDGE, Tommy (1)
CS: DUGGAN, Dom (1)
E: VRABLE, Adam (1); GAGG, Bobby (1)

VCU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Eppley, Cody (L, 5-5) 2.0 5 6 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 12 15 4 2 55
Mattaliano, Mick 6.0 4 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 18 19 3 10 64
Totals 9 7 4 1 2 0 1 0 0 30 34 7 12 119

Coastal Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
GAGG, Bobby (W, 12-2) 7.1 5 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 23 26 7 10 103
RISSER, Travis 1.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 4 15
Totals 5 1 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 27 31 7 14 118



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

VCU - Top of 1st VCU COA
Miranda singled up the middle (2-1). 0 0
Evans popped up to 3b, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Bolden struck out swinging (2-2); Miranda out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0

Coastal Carolina - Top of 1st VCU COA
SAPPELT, D. grounded out to 2b (1-2). 0 0
DUGGAN, D. flied out to lf (3-2). 0 0
RABER, C. flied out to rf (3-2). 0 0

VCU - Top of 2nd VCU COA
Leonard lined out to 1b (3-2). 0 0
Jackson grounded out to 2b (1-2). 0 0
Ripley flied out to ss (0-1). 0 0

Coastal Carolina - Top of 2nd VCU COA
BALDRIDGE, T flied out to rf (1-2). 0 0
RADEMACHER, reached on a fielding error by 3b (3-2). 0 0
MARTIN, D. reached on a fielding error by ss (0-0); RADEMACHER, advanced to second. 0 0
DOYLE, D. singled to right field (0-1); MARTIN, D. advanced to second; RADEMACHER, advanced to third. 0 0
BORTNICK, T. grounded out to p, SAC, bunt, RBI (1-1); DOYLE, D. advanced to second; MARTIN, D.
advanced to third; RADEMACHER, scored, unearned. 0 1
VRABLE, A. flied out to rf (0-1). 0 1

VCU - Top of 3rd VCU COA
Harris singled to first base, advanced to second on a throwing error by 2b (2-2). 0 1
Rodriguez out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (2-1); Harris advanced to third. 0 1
Gonzalez grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-1); Harris scored, unearned. 1 1
Miranda singled through the left side (1-1). 1 1
Miranda advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 1 1
Evans fouled out to 1b (3-2). 1 1

Coastal Carolina - Top of 3rd VCU COA
SAPPELT, D. walked (3-2). 1 1
DUGGAN, D. singled to first base, bunt (0-0); SAPPELT, D. advanced to second. 1 1
RABER, C. singled to right field (0-2); DUGGAN, D. advanced to second; SAPPELT, D. advanced to third. 1 1
BALDRIDGE, T singled through the right side, 2 RBI (2-1); RABER, C. advanced to second; DUGGAN, D.
scored; SAPPELT, D. scored. 1 3
RADEMACHER, reached on a throwing error by 3b, SAC, bunt, advanced to second (0-0); BALDRIDGE, T
advanced to third; RABER, C. scored. 1 4
MARTIN, D. singled through the right side, RBI (1-2); RADEMACHER, advanced to third; BALDRIDGE, T
scored, unearned. 1 5
Mattaliano to p for Eppley. 1 5
DOYLE, D. grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-2); MARTIN, D. out on the play; RADEMACHER,
scored, unearned. 1 6
BORTNICK, T. struck out swinging (1-2). 1 6

VCU - Top of 4th VCU COA
Bolden flied out to lf (0-1). 1 6
Leonard struck out swinging (1-2). 1 6
Jackson grounded out to 2b (1-0). 1 6



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Coastal Carolina - Top of 4th VCU COA
VRABLE, A. grounded out to ss (1-1). 1 6
SAPPELT, D. singled up the middle (0-0). 1 6
DUGGAN, D. grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-1); SAPPELT, D. out on the play. 1 6

VCU - Top of 5th VCU COA
Ripley grounded out to ss (1-2). 1 6
Harris grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 6
Rodriguez flied out to lf (2-2). 1 6

Coastal Carolina - Top of 5th VCU COA
RABER, C. flied out to rf (1-0). 1 6
BALDRIDGE, T doubled to right center (2-0). 1 6
BALDRIDGE, T stole third. 1 6
BALDRIDGE, T scored on a balk. 1 7
RADEMACHER, grounded out to p (1-2). 1 7
MARTIN, D. popped up to ss (2-0). 1 7

VCU - Top of 6th VCU COA
Gonzalez walked (3-2). 1 7
Miranda grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-1); Gonzalez out on the play. 1 7
Evans singled to second base (1-2). 1 7
Bolden flied out to 1b (2-2). 1 7

Coastal Carolina - Top of 6th VCU COA
DOYLE, D. grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2). 1 7
BORTNICK, T. singled to third base (0-2). 1 7
VRABLE, A. grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (0-0); BORTNICK, T. advanced to second. 1 7
SAPPELT, D. grounded out to ss (2-0). 1 7

VCU - Top of 7th VCU COA
Leonard grounded out to ss (2-1). 1 7
Jackson singled up the middle (0-0). 1 7
Ripley grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-2); Jackson out on the play. 1 7

Coastal Carolina - Top of 7th VCU COA
DUGGAN, D. singled up the middle (0-0). 1 7
DUGGAN, D. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 7
RABER, C. fouled out to 3b (3-2). 1 7
BALDRIDGE, T grounded out to 2b (0-1). 1 7

VCU - Top of 8th VCU COA
Harris grounded out to 2b (1-1). 1 7
Rodriguez walked (3-2). 1 7
RISSER, T. to p for GAGG, B.. 1 7
Gonzalez walked (3-2); Rodriguez advanced to second. 1 7
Miranda grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-1); Gonzalez out on the play. 1 7

Coastal Carolina - Top of 8th VCU COA
RADEMACHER, struck out swinging (2-2). 1 7
MARTIN, D. grounded out to ss (1-2). 1 7



DOYLE, D. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0). 1 7
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

VCU - Top of 9th VCU COA
ANDERSON, D. to 1b for RABER, C.. 1 7
Wright pinch hit for Evans. 1 7
Wright grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0). 1 7
Bolden grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0). 1 7
Leonard grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 7

Coastal Carolina - Top of 9th VCU COA


